04-29-199	Patent and Trademark Office
	<u>ILY</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner c 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101022497	the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(les).	and address of receiving party(ies):
ValuMail, Inc.	Name: ValueBuyer, Inc.
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association ☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State-Delaware	Internal Address: c/o Eagle New Media Investments, LLC Street Address: Times Mirror Square
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90053
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: March 30, 1999	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XCorporation-State Connecticut ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached: N/A ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N/A \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,811,067 hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas, Esq. Internal Address: Legal Department C-5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 West First Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	

copy of the original document.

01 FC:481

Avis Frazier-Thomas, Esq. Name of Person Signing

04/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000430 201115 1811067

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:[__

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that VALUMAIL Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to VALUBUYER, INC., a Connecticut corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark interests of every kind and nature, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in the Assignor's favor for infringement of such trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark interests, which are owned, possessed and controlled by Assignor, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all such other countries, if any, throughout the world wherein Assignor owns, possesses or controls the rights herein being transferred to Assignee, to the full extent of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its cooperate name by its duly authorized officers and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 30th day of March, 1999.

VALUMAIL INC.

By:

Name: KENNENHH, Mcharda

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

SS.:

COUNTY OF HACKFORD

On the 30th day of March 1999, before me personally appeared Keneth It Milliams to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at <u>App Concelect</u>, that he is the <u>charmen</u> of ValuMail Inc., the corporation described herein and which executed the above Assignment of Trademarks; and that he signed his name thereto with full and unrestricted authority to do so.

ílic

CYNTHIA J. RESSLER ROTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0041 RE: Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), dated March 4, 1999, by and among ValuMail Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the "Seller"; Valubuyer, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, as the "Buyer"; and Kenneth H. McGovern, Diane T. D'Angelo and David W. Rausch, as the "Shareholders" of ValuMail Inc.

The parties to the above-referenced Asset Purchase Agreement, and to any Ancillary Agreements in connection with the purchase and sale contemplated thereby, acknowledge and agree that the party and entity designated as the "Buyer" or named or referred to as a Connecticut corporation named "Valuebuyer, Inc." is one and the same as the Connecticut corporation named "Valuebuyer, Inc."

Dated: March 30, 1999

ValuMai	l ING
---------	-------

By: Multh H. McGovern, Chairman

VALUBUYER, INC. aka VALUEBUYER, INC.

By: Samo

Kenneth H. McGovern

Diane T. O'Angelo

David W. Rausch

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0042

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

VALUMAIL

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

Reg. No. 1,811,067

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0043